UNOFFICIAL COPY





Doc#: 1227801042 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/04/2012 11:04 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S), David M. Archer and Nicole L. Archer, f/k/a Nicole Graphia, husband and wife of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to David Holland and Nancy A. Brondi * (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 600 South Dearborn. Unit 611, Chicago, Illinois 60605 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and made a part hereof

A HUSBAND AND WIFE , AS TERANTS BY THE ENTILLETY.

SUBJECT TO: general taxes for the year 2012 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s)

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-16-424-005-1023
Address(es) of Real Estate: 1115 South Plymouth Ct., Unit 123, Chicago, Illinois 60605 - 2060

Dated this Zl day of 540+80-box , 2012

David M. Archer

X Nucl Landson 674 (a Nicola Comphic

S<u>Y</u> P<u>3</u> S<u>N</u> SC<u>Y</u> INT(AL

1227801042D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Da- V	
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	C00 K	SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT David M. Archer and Nicole L. Archer, f/k/a Nicole Graphia personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 3/ day of SCPTOMBEN. 2012.

OFFICIAL SEAL ARIAMA CERVERA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSIO'S FXP: 01-06-2013

Air (Notary Public)

Prepared By: Michelle A. Laiss

ATTORNEY AT LAW 1530 West Fullerton Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60614

Mail To:

Dragan Milosevic ATTORNEY AT LAW One East Wacker Drive, Suite 2850 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

David Holland 1115 South Plymouth Ct., Unit 123 Chicago, Illinois 60605

00/C	المستعرب مومني	
REAL ESTATE TRA	vsfer	09/25/2012
	Chicago:	\$2,587.50
	(TA:	\$1,035.00
	TOTAL	\$3,622.50
47 16 424 005-102	3 2012090160438	3 TYCFP

REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER	09/25/2012
	СООК	\$172.50
	ILLINOIS:	\$345.00
	TOTAL:	\$517.50

17-16-424-005-1023 | 20120901604383 | QURX18

1227801042D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 'A' **Legal Description**

UNIT NUMBER 123, IN THE 1115 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF PART OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 6, IN DEARBORN PARK, UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A-2" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25205468; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 4-005-16.

A-005-16.

Cook County Clark's Office

P.I.N. 17-16-424-005-1023